2007 MIAC Baseball Schedule and Results

NCAA Division III Tournament (UW-Stevens Point Regional)
Saturday, May 19

(Witter Field, Wisconsin, Rapids, Wis.)

Game 10 - St. Thomas 4 vs. UW-Oshkosh 5 (11 inn.)

Game 11 - UW-Stevens Point 6 vs. UW-Oshkosh 0

NCAA Division III Tournament (UW-Stevens Point Regional)
Friday, May 18

(Witter Field, Wisconsin, Rapids, Wis.)

Game 7 - #1 UW-Stevens Point 11 vs. #3 Ripon 10

Game 8 - #5 UW-Oshkosh 5 vs. #4 St. Olaf 4

Game 9 - #2 St. Thomas 3 vs. #1 UW-Stevens Point 6

NCAA Division III Tournament (UW-Stevens Point Regional)
Thursday, May 17

(Witter Field, Wisconsin, Rapids, Wis.)

Game 4 - #6 St. Scholastica 5 vs. #5 UW-Oshkosh 11

Game 5 - #1 UW-Stevens Point 3 vs. #4 St. Olaf 7

Game 6 - #2 St. Thomas 9 vs. #3 Ripon 3

NCAA Division III Tournament (UW-Stevens Point Regional)
First Round - Wednesday, May 16

(Witter Field, Wisconsin, Rapids, Wis.)

Game 1 - #1 UW-Stevens Point 11 vs. #6 St. Scholastica 3
Game 2 - #2 St. Thomas 5 vs. #5 UW-Oshkosh 1

Game 3 - #3 Ripon 4 vs. #4 St. Olaf 1

MIAC Playoffs - Dundas Memorial Park
5/13/2007 (Sunday)
G7: #1 St. Thomas 7 vs. #2 St. Olaf 3

MIAC Playoffs - Dundas Memorial Park
5/12/2007 (Saturday)

G5: #1 St. Thomas 18 vs. #3 Saint John's 8
G6: #2 St. Olaf 3 vs. #1 St. Thomas 14

MIAC Playoffs (Dundas/Northfield)

5/11/2007 (Friday)

G1: #1 St. Thomas 9 vs. #4 Gustavus 3

G2: #2 St. Olaf 4 vs. #3 Saint John's 3

G3: #1 St. Thomas 2 vs. #2 St. Olaf 4

G4: #3 Saint John's 4 vs. #4 Gustavus 3 (10 inn.)

5/10/2007 (Thursday)
Crown @ Carleton - Cancelled

5/7/2007 (Monday)

Bethel 3 vs. Augsburg 6

Bethel 9 vs. Augsburg 1 (6 inn., rain)
St. Olaf 12 @ Gustavus 11

St. Olaf 9 @ Gustavus 5

Macalester 8 @ Saint John's 11
Macalester 0 @ Saint John's 1
UW-Stout @ St. Thomas - Cancelled

5/6/2007 (Sunday)

Carleton 1 @ St. Thomas 2

Carleton 6 @ St. Thomas 10

St. Olaf @ Gustavus - Postponed to 5/7
Macalester @ Saint John's - Postponed to 5/7
Gustavus @ Wartburg - Cancelled

5/5/2007 (Saturday)

Concordia 2 vs. Hamline 3

Concordia 0 vs. Hamline 5

St. Olaf @ Gustavus - Postponed to 5/6
Macalester @ Saint John's - Postponed to 5/6
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5/3/2007 (Thursday)
Augsburg 12 @ St. Olaf 11
Augsburg 5 @ St. Olaf 6

5/2/2007 (Wednesday)
Concordia 5 @ Saint Mary's 6
Concordia 5 @ Saint Mary's 6
St. Thomas 12 @ Macalester 1
St. Thomas 13 @ Macalester 3
Saint John's 5 @ Bethel 2
Saint John's 5 @ Bethel O
Gustavus 10 @ Carleton 0
Gustavus 10 @ Carleton 8

5/1/2007 (Tuesday)

St. Olaf 5 @ St. Scholastica 11

St. Olaf 8 @ St. Scholastica 2
Northwestern 8 @ Bethel 5 (8 inn.)
Northwestern 7 @ Bethel 5

4/30/2007 (Monday)

Macalester 3 @ Concordia 8

Macalester 2 @ Concordia 3 (8 inn.)

UM-Morris @ Carleton - Cancelled

Bethany Lutheran @ Gustavus - Moved to 4/29

4/29/2007 (Sunday)

Carleton 5 @ Saint John's 9

Carleton 4 @ Saint John's 11
Bethany Lutheran 3 @ Gustavus 9
Bethany Lutheran 11 @ Gustavus 8
Buena Vista @ Gustavus - Postponed

4/28/2007 (Saturday)
Carleton 8 @ Concordia 11
Carleton 7 @ Concordia 14
Bethel 18 @ Gustavus 8
Bethel 8 @ Gustavus 18

St. Thomas 5 @ St. Olaf 4
St. Thomas 4 @ St. Olaf 3
Hamline 3 @ Saint Mary's 4
Hamline 6 @ Saint Mary's 3
Augsburg 7 @ Macalester 1
Augsburg 2 @ Macalester 4

4/26/2007 (Thursday)
St. Cloud State 7 @ Saint John's 3

4/25/2007 (Wednesday)
Hamline 6 vs. Presentation 0
Hamline 8 vs. Presentation 6
Carleton @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/29

4/24/2007 (Tuesday)
Saint Mary's 3 @ Bethel 10
Saint Mary's 14 @ Bethel 15
St. Olaf 2 @ Carleton 0

St. Olaf 11 @ Carleton 5
Saint John's 1 @ Augsburg 6
Saint John's 2 @ Augsburg 4
Gustavus 9 @ Macalester 5
Gustavus 12 @ Macalester 4
Hamline 13 @ St. Thomas 2
Hamline 1 @ St. Thomas 6
Jamestown @ Concordia - Cancelled

4/23/2007 (Monday)

Saint John's 10 @ Concordia 1
Saint John's 7 @ Concordia 3
Bethel 6 @ St. Olaf 11

Bethel 4 @ St. Olaf 7



Presentation @ Saint John's - Cancelled

4/22/2007 (Sunday)

Saint John's @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/23
Gustavus 1 @ St. Scholastica 13

Gustavus 0 @ St. Scholastica 7

4/21/2007 (Saturday)
Augsburg 1 @ Concordia 9
Augsburg 2 @ Concordia 3
Gustavus 13 @ Saint Mary's 2
Gustavus 9 @ Saint Mary's 5 (9 inn.)
St. Olaf 10 @ Hamline 2

St. Olaf 5 @ Hamline 0

St. Thomas 3 @ Saint John's 1
St. Thomas 5 @ Saint John's 6
Macalester 7 @ Carleton 4
Macalester 4 @ Carleton 3
Bethel 9 @ Dubuque 10
Bethel 3 @ Dubuque 4

4/20/2007 (Friday)
North Central 2 @ Hamline 7

4/18/2007 (Wednesday)
Concordia 5 @ Gustavus 6
Concordia 2 @ Gustavus 12
Saint John's 13 @ St. Olaf 9
Saint John's 2 @ St. Olaf 3
Hamline 9 @ Bethel 1

Hamline 1 @ Bethel 12

Saint Mary's 8 @ Macalester 5
Saint Mary's 12 @ Macalester 7
Carleton 7 @ Augsburg 2
Carleton 3 @ Augsburg 14

St. Scholastica 1 @ St. Thomas 5

4/17/2007 (Tuesday)
Bethel @ Northwestern - Cancelled
Crown @ Hamline - Cancelled

4/16/2007 (Monday)

Saint Mary's 17 @ Carleton 4

Saint Mary's 10 @ Carleton 11

Macalester 3 @ Hamline 2

Macalester 0 @ Hamline 1

Bethel 13 @ Concordia 4

Bethel 10 @ Concordia 11

Carleton @ UW-La Crosse - Cancelled
Bethany Lutheran @ Macalester - Cancelled
Concordia @ Valley City State - Postponed

4/15/2007 (Sunday)

Augsburg 3 @ St. Thomas 2

Augsburg 3 @ St. Thomas 6

Gustavus 9 @ Saint John's 2

Gustavus 3 @ Saint John's 5

Saint Mary's @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/16

St. Scholastica @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/18
Macalester @ Hamline - Postponed to 4/16

Saint John's @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/22
Carleton @ UW-La Crosse - Postponed to 4/16

4/14/2007 (Saturday)

Augsburg 2 @ Gustavus 5

Augsburg 3 @ Gustavus 19

Carleton 6 @ Bethel 2

Carleton 1 @ Bethel 16

Saint John's 2 @ Hamline 1 (10 inn.)
Saint John's 5 @ Hamline 3
Concordia 2 @ St. Olaf 9



Concordia 1 @ St. Olaf 2
St. Thomas 11 vs. Saint Mary's 9
St. Thomas 12 vs. Saint Mary's 4

4/13/2007 (Friday)

Bethel 0 @ St. Thomas 2

Bethel 1 @ St. Thomas 2

Hamline 6 @ Carleton 0

Hamline 10 @ Carleton 7

Saint Mary's 3 vs. Augsburg 4 (8 inn.)

Saint Mary's 2 vs. Augsburg 3

Gustavus @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/15
Macalester @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/30

4/12/2007 (Thursday)

Bethel @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/13
Hamline @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/13

Saint Mary's vs. Augsburg - Postponed to 4/13
Macalester @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/13
MSOE @ Gustavus - Postponed

Concordia @ Mayville State - Postponed

St. Olaf @ Waldorf - Cancelled

4/11/2007 (Wednesday)

Bethel @ St. Thomas, 2:30 p.m. - Postponed to 4/12
Gustavus @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/13

Saint Mary's @ Augsburg - Postponed to 4/12
Macalester @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/12
Carleton @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/25
Northwestern @ Augsburg - Cancelled

Saint John's @ St. Cloud State - Postponed

4/10/2007 (Tuesday)

Hamline @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/12
Bethel @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/11
Saint Mary's @ Augsburg - Postponed to 4/11
Gustavus @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/11
Macalester @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/11

4/9/2007 (Monday)

Concordia 2 @ St. Thomas 3 (9 inn.)
Concordia 1 @ St. Thomas 8

Hamline 4 @ Gustavus 0

Hamline 3 @ Gustavus 4 (10 inn.)

Saint Mary's 1 @ St. Olaf 21

Saint Mary's 1 @ St. Olaf 7

Macalester 3 @ Bethel 4

Macalester 3 @ Bethel 2

Carleton @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/11
Crown @ Macalester - Cancelled

Buena Vista @ Gustavus- Postponed to 4/29
St. Olaf @ Northland - Postponed

Valley City State @ Concordia - Postponed
Saint Mary's @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/15
Bethel @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/16
Hamline @ Concordia-St. Paul - Cancelled

4/7/2007 (Saturday)

Concordia @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/9
Carleton @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/9
Hamline @ Gustavus - Postponed to 4/9
Saint Mary's @ St. Olaf - Postponed to 4/9
Macalester @ Bethel - Postponed to 4/9

4/6/2007 (Friday)

Saint Mary's @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/9
Macalester @ Hamline - Postponed to 4/15
Bethel @ St. Olaf - Postponed to 4/23

4/5/2007 (Thursday)
Macalester @ Hamline - Postponed to 4/6



Augsburg @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/15
Saint Mary's @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/6
Bethel @ St. Olaf - Postponed to 4/6

Saint John's @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/15
Bethel @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/9

4/4/2007 (Wednesday)

Saint John's @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/5
Macalester @ Hamline - Postponed to 4/5
Augsburg @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/5
Saint Mary's @ Carleton - Postponed to 4/5
Bethel @ St. Olaf - Postponed to 4/5

4/3/2007 (Tuesday)
Gustavus @ Wartburg - Postponed to 5/6
Bethel @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/5

4/2/2007 (Monday)

Gustavus 2 @ St. Thomas 3 (10 inn.)
Gustavus 6 @ St. Thomas 3

St. Olaf 3 @ Macalester 0

St. Olaf 8 @ Macalester 1

Saint Mary's 3 @ Saint John's 5

Saint Mary's 4 @ Saint John's 7

Bethel @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/3

4/1/2007 (Sunday)

Gustavus @ St. Thomas - Postponed to 4/2

St. Olaf @ Macalester - Postponed to 4/2

Saint Mary's @ Saint John's - Postponed to 4/2
Saint Mary's @ Luther - Postponed

3/31/2007 (Saturday)

Augsburg 6 vs. Hamline 5

Augsburg 3 vs. Hamline 4

Gustavus @ St. Thomas- Postponed to 4/1
Bethel @ Concordia - Postponed to 4/2

Saint Mary's @ Saint John's- Postponed to 4/1
St. Olaf @ Macalester- Postponed to 4/1

3/30/2007 (Friday)
Carleton 9 vs. North Central (Minn.) 1

3/29/2007 (Thursday)
Augsburg 6 @ Luther 3
Augsburg 5 @ Luther 10
Crown @ Carleton - Postponed

3/28/2007 (Wednesday)

St. Olaf 8 vs. Union 6

Saint Mary's 5 @ UW-La Crosse 2 (7 inn.)
Martin Luther @ Bethel - Cancelled
Carleton 7 vs. Bethany Lutheran 4

3/27/2007 (Tuesday)

St. Olaf 17 vs. DePauw 7

Concordia 6 @ Northern State 5
Concordia 7 @ Northern State 1

St. Olaf 13 vs. Union 7

Saint Mary's 1 @ Northwestern 2
Saint Mary's 3 @ Northwestern 7
Gustavus 7 @ MSU-Mankato 8
Macalester 3 vs. UW-Stout 9
Macalester 9 vs. UW-Stout 10 (8 inn.)

3/26/2007 (Monday)
St. Olaf 5 vs. Union 3
St. Olaf 17 vs. DePauw 0

3/25/2007 (Sunday)
Saint John's 1 vs. Carthage 4



Saint John's 9 vs. Carthage 7
Gustavus 4 vs. Middlebury 0
Gustavus 11 vs. Middlebury 4

3/24/2007 (Saturday)

Bethel 7 vs. Worcester State 9
Macalester 1 @ Northwestern 2 (8 inn.)
Macalester 8 @ Northwestern 7 (11 inn.)
St. Olaf 13 vs. UW-Oshkosh 3

St. Olaf 5 vs. UW-Oshkosh 4

Concordia 3 vs. St. Scholastica 11
Concordia 3 vs. St. Scholastica 6

St. Thomas 8 vs. Amherst 2

Augsburg 2 vs. Univ. of Chicago 1
Augsburg 15 vs. Univ. of Chicago 5
Gustavus 13 vs. Thomas 0

Hamline 3 vs. UW-Whitewater 14

3/23/2007 (Friday)

Bethel 15 vs. ElIms 3

Bethel 10 vs. ElIms 1

St. Thomas 13 vs. UW-Oshkosh 2
St. Thomas 4 vs. UW-Oshkosh 8
Concordia 1 vs. UW-Stout 3
Concordia 3 vs. UW-Stout 0
Augsburg 5 vs. Willliams 4
Gustavus 6 vs. Southern Maine 8

3/22/2007 (Thursday)

Bethel 6 vs. St. Norbert 8

Saint John's 5 vs. UM-Morris 1

Saint John's 8 vs. UM-Morris 7

Gustavus 10 vs. UW-Whitewater 9
Gustavus 4 vs. UW-Whitewater 0 (5 inn.)
Hamline 4 vs. Williams 5

Hamline 0 vs. Williams 2

3/21/2007 (Wednesday)

St. Thomas 1 vs. UW-Stevens Point 8
Bethel 11 vs. Sewanee 9

St. Thomas 8 vs. Otterbein 7
Bethel 7 vs. UW-Stevens Point 4
Macalester 12 vs. Northland 3
Macalester 10 vs. Northland 0
Hamline 6 vs. Calvin 2

Hamline 4 vs. Calvin 2
Augsburg 3 vs. Mass.-Boston 4
Augsburg 2 vs. Mass.-Boston 1

3/20/2007 (Tuesday)

St. Olaf 7 vs. Wartburg 2

St. Olaf 5 vs. Wartburg 4
Concordia 4 @ Univ. of Mary 5
Carleton 1 vs. UW-Superior 2
Augsburg 6 vs. Albright 12
Augsburg 2 vs. Albright 4

St. Thomas 5 vs. St. Lawrence 3

3/19/2007 (Monday)
Bethel 5 vs. Millikin 0

Bethel 2 vs. Millikin 5
Carleton 6 vs. Earlham 7
Carleton 1 vs. Grinnell 10
Augsburg 2 vs. Buena Vista 9
Augsburg 4 vs. Buena Vista 2
Hamline 8 vs. Albright 5

St. Thomas 7 vs. Salisbury 2
St. Thomas 21 vs. Finlandia 0

3/18/2007 (Sunday)
Carleton 6 vs. SUNY-New Platz 5



Carleton 10 vs. Western Connecticut St. 9
Hamline 3 vs. Buena Vista 6

St. Thomas 14 vs. Knox 3

St. Thomas 9 vs. Knox 2

Saint Mary's 5 vs. Centenary 7 (8 inn.)
Saint Mary's 6 vs. Centenary 11

3/17/2007 (Saturday)

Carleton 0 vs. St. Scholastica 17

Carleton 3 vs. Western Connecticut St. 16
Bethel 3 vs. Clarkson 2

Bethel 7 vs. Clarkson 1

Saint Mary's 4 vs. Framingham St. 3 (9 inn.)
Saint Mary's 6 vs. Framingham St. 0
Hamline 4 vs. Luther 7

Hamline 4 vs. Luther 2

St. Thomas 8 vs. Amherst 3

3/3/16/2007 (Friday)

Carleton 6 vs. Swarthmore 2

Carleton 13 vs. Swarthmore 1
Macalester 8 vs. North Park 10

Saint Mary's vs. Gettysburg - Postponed

15/2007 (Thursday)
Macalester 8 vs. Coll. of New Jersey 2

3/14/2007 (Wednesday)
Macalester 14 vs. Westminster 15 (10 inn.)

3/13/2007 (Tuesday)
Macalester 25 vs. Roger Williams 14

3/12/2007 (Monday)
Macalester 6 vs. UW-La Crosse 17

3/11/2007 (Sunday)

Gustavus 0 vs. Luther 4

St. Thomas 2 vs. UW-Stout 3 (8 inn.)
St. Thomas 4 vs. UW-Stout 3
Macalester 12 vs. Springfield 7

3/10/2007 (Saturday)

Carleton 5 vs. Dordt 2

Carleton 3 vs. Dordt 1

Bethel 0 vs. Univ. of Mary 5

Bethel 1 vs. Univ. of Mary 0
Macalester 12 vs. Monmouth (IIl.) 7
Macalester 11 vs. Monmouth (IIl.) 5

3/9/2007 (Friday)

Hamline 3 vs. Dordt 1

Hamline 6 vs. Dordt 3

Augsburg 6 vs. UW-Whitewater 7
Augsburg 1 vs. UW-Whitewater 3

3/8/2007 (Thursday)

Saint Mary's 3 vs. Dickinson State 4
Saint Mary's 2 vs. Dickinson State 1
Hamline 6 vs. Mount Mercy 5
Hamline 0 vs. Mount Mercy 9

3/7/2007 (Wednesday)

Augsburg 4 vs. UW-Stout 7

Augsburg 2 vs. UW-Stout 6

Saint John's 4 vs. Dickinson State 3
St. Thomas 2 vs. Univ. of Minnesota 9

3/6/2007 (Tuesday)
St. Olaf 3 vs. UW-Stout 7
St. Olaf 3 vs. UW-Stout 1



Macalester 0 vs. Dickinson State 3
Macalester 9 vs. Dickinson State 16

3/5/2007 (Monday)

Bethel 8 vs. Mayville State 2

Bethel 6 vs. Mayville State 4
Hamline 6 vs. Bethany 5

Hamline O vs. Bethany 7

St. Thomas 3 vs. UW-Stevens Point 4
St. Thomas 5 vs. St. Scholastica 3

3/4/2007 (Sunday)
Gustavus 7 vs. Bethany 6
Gustavus 2 vs. Bethany 4
Saint John's 4 vs. Heidelberg 3

3/3/2007 (Saturday)

Saint John's 3 vs. York (Pa.) 5
Concordia 6 vs. Thiel 9

Concordia 9 vs. Grove City 11 (10 inn.)
Augsburg 8 vs. Edgewood 7

Augsburg 7 vs. Edgewood 0

3/2/2007 (Friday)

Concordia 13 vs. Augustana (Ill.) 18
Saint John's 6 vs. Grove City 9
Saint John's 3 vs. Grove City 5

3/1/2007 (Thursday)

Hamline 5 vs. Viterbo 9

Hamline 14 vs. Finlandia 1

Carleton vs. Bethany Lutheran @ Metrodome - Postponed

2/28/2007 (Wednesday)
Concordia 3 vs. York (Pa.) 15
Saint John's 1 vs. Ohio Northern 3
Saint John's 2 vs. Ohio Northern 4
Saint Mary's 1 vs. Wartburg 3
Saint Mary's 1 vs. Wartburg 16
Bethel 1 vs. St. Scholastica 12
Bethel 5 vs. St. Scholastica 7

2/27/2007 (Tuesday)
Concordia 6 vs. Hanover 8
Saint John's 5 vs. Alma 0
Saint John's 5 vs. Alma 3
Macalester 4 vs. Jamestown 3
St. Olaf 5 vs. Dubuque 3

St. Olaf 9 vs. Dubuque 0

2/26/2007 (Monday)

Saint John's 6 vs. Rose-Hulman 7
Saint John's 5 vs. Rose-Hulman 8
Concordia 6 vs. Johnson & Wales 4

2/25/2007 (Sunday)
Concordia 3 vs. Franklin 5



